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DEMAND NO.

% 3isrt, TT«rr <%*n*T ~ sq'?t

feXPENDITURE PERTAINING TO PLANNING, ECONOMICS AND
STATISTICS DEPARTMENT



25-2

DEMAND NO.
5«TT N gnfar?r N

EXPENDITURE pertaining TOplanning, ECONOMICS
and statistics DEPARTMEN T

(AN PYTT TOM «t)

(Rupees inthousands)

1986-87
Budget Estimate

iTPfnrTir ~

Estimateof the amount reuired in the year ending 3] st Marchl987 to defray the charges in resepect of Planning, Economics and Statistics Depai tmeiit
T
Revenue Capital Totol
t™ Voted 4,78"34 4,78,34
barged .,
8ud-head under, wkich tei* grantwill be accounted for.
1984-8 5 1SSS’-He "TTitfeT?TIITT, 1985~86
Accounts Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
Ht# Head
AT Ar#3r W2 NYTINETT
Non-Plan Plan ?Jati Non-Kan Plan

SUMMARY

— Tm~”™ 27™vmT lI—revenue section

Non-Plan Plan Total



21,68

1,983,083

193,03

a,93»03

21,68

63,42

63,42

:$5,10

25,96

25,96

2,45,33

2,45,33

2,71,29

20,00
27,6C

47,60

44,45
6,00

50,45

98,05

25,70 6,30 NTSFY
*. 17,85
25,70 24,15 2frn-296--Trw?T4—
AT T« T?r
2,48,85 38,81
/ITTE “errsfiv
2,48,85 38,81 «fW-"30 4
AtsT— {TAT™Xrt™~fw
2,74,55 62,96

25-5

[296]

(O/)
(02)

T#

[ 304]

(04)

(05)

SECRETARIAT—ECONOMIC
SERVICES:

planning Board
Attached Offices

Tota 1—296—Secretariat Economic
Services

OTHER GENERAI. ECONOMIC

Charged

Economic Advicc and
Statistics

Lump sum provision for additional

[Voted

Instalments of D.A.

Total—304

Charged

Total, I—Revenue Section
(-Voted

29750

29,50

3,31,20 , 58.:0

3,31,20

*

3,60,70

11,4D 40,90
48,14 48,14
59,54 89,04
3,89,30
58,10 »,89,30

1,17,64 4,78,34



25-4

&= n~nd No. 31—E«pcadit.are rertal”iiiig to Plaaaing, Economic and itati?.tics iepart

"N 1984-85
Accouat
A NS T
?Hon-Pla?i Piaii
3,15
8,43
*e 4,13
O«
* e 60
te 50
o * %
4
16,8;
*> 78
1,50
* @ ¢
.t o
it {e

3™ITR 1985-86

Noo-Piau

8,03
5,97
4,89

75
15
72

2d; 51

1,00

1,50

15

10

Budget Estimate

Plan

6,01
4,63
2,96

25

28

14,13

1,00

15
95
70

MRUWATET 3RYI?T 1985-S6

Revised llstNatc

srpftifybrT

Non-Plan

8,10
6,00
5,00
50
40
10

40

20,50

J,30

1,30

*«

5pitsj™Mr
Plan
sftiRT
|
xm JRNT
2,00
1,50
1,05
.. arf™w
20

FELTT

- 500
25 mrr
®( ‘Vﬁ\)(mT
e I"g?msrw..
4* <IWTIT

iiead

DEIAILED aCCWUMT
REVENUE SECnON

[296] SECRATARIAT—ECONOMIC
SERVICES

{07) Plaumng Board
Central Sector Schemes
001 state Plannifig Board
01 Salaries—

001 Pay of Officers .

002 Pay of Eslabiishment - ..

004 Dearneu Allowance

005 Additional Doarneas allowance
000 Medical Charges

007 Lea\CTravel Concession

008 Other Allowances
AlUiwanccs to Employees po stcd
ill bcheduk'd Areas

Total-~Salaric8
02 Wages

03 Travel Expenses

04 Office Expenses :
009 Services Postage and Telegram

010 Telephone Charges

{Rupees fn f . Wontfl*

sTHIZ SprmH; 198 6-87

Budget

Non-Plan

- 8,00

6,40
7,50

75
15

52
18

23,50

1,50

1,50

) 50

Furniture and other oliicf equtfiMneO™ 10

Estiinate
ifin
Plan Total
« K«
4,45 12,45
3,00 9,40
2,10 9,60
20 95
15
25 77
L X J 18
10,00 33,50
10 1,60
25 1,75
5 20
30 80
10 20
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11

21,68

10 .
10

10
2,00

2,65

30

25,96

15
30
15
30
2,00
4,70 2,40
20
13
20,00 25,70
SB ' 44
32 4a
25
« &

1,00

6,30

45
10
17

(e

3 T i T T
SftT SINTT

s PITT™ m il

T JT % 'iife ™

N — SREAST sinr

JT M 3int
SITFAEIPIIHH stk % 7w
3f5Tzr.
3frraf™MT i wot
SFTSNTR—
fr™ Fomr
[T ™
— FETsmrt *.
tri<— <pafTi
— TSV fINT L. °.
ifdfr—
N * % P
oo *eo
JIUTIEN e
SSHEMAMII T w .

072
073
074
015

076

06

05

0

w

26
051
q52

(02)
001

01
007
002
004
005

Book and Periodioals
Electricity and Water Charges
Liveries

Stationery and Printing of forms . e
Other Contingencies

Total™~—Office Expenses
Rent Rates and T axes : ..

Payments for professionel and Special
Services.

Travelling Allowance to Non-o fie alsi

Other Charges
Research Programme .. "

Deputation of Officers
Training

for special

Total—~"Other Charges.,

Total—State Planning B ©~

Deduet— State share

Total-Central Share

Attached Offices

Development ofDacoities
Areas—Coordination Cell
Salarais™*"

Pay Officers >* «*
Pay of Establishment
Dearness Allowance

Additional Dearness Allowance ..

10

50
10
10

1,25

2,80

20

29,50

10
36

100

11,40

3,80

7,60

55
35
41

15
52
12
20
1,61.

3,80

20

40,90

380

7,60

55

35
41

*e
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Dearajd ~'o. 31~Eypendituf- pertaiilag to Planniag, Economic and Statistics Department

1984-85
Account
Sreidils

Jon-Plan Plan
“ oo
%% «®
.Q oo
¢ «e®
*» g
K ® *K

o*

Ne

“ L X J
oo LX 2

1985-86 ANMKVTA 1985-86
Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
ATSTA 3miar
Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan  Plan
* ''m 1 1
Oe¢ 5 *
2 L 24 2
o» 1120 i4 80
- L 2 4 ¢
oo lo L4 3
«e 3 *, 4«
3 L X J
#e 3 ¢
eoe b “ o®
L 2 2 L 25
8
20 7
1,50 .o 90

y*iriRf ., - ' s
MMWTRT .. *

»»

fnwCt StT jJITT «« %%
2XhKhTInr<

?fk

jftjr &PT

Head

005 Other Allowances

001 Medical Charges - «
003 Ifiteiim Relief

ddf Leave Travel Concession

Total—Salaries »

02 Wages—
051  staif paid from Gontingencifts

03 Travel Expenses

04 OfKce Expenses—

009 Service postage and telegram Ll
0~0 Telephone Charges
Oil  Furniture and other office Equipment
012 Book and periodical
ql5 Stationery and priatLig of From
gl3 Eletricity and water charge*
ou  Liveries
016 Other Contingencies

Total—OflSce Expenses

Total —Development of Dacoities

Areas —Coordination Cell

3{t~ ~

{Rufees in thousands)

amR 1986-87
Buliget Estimate

Non-Plan

ff

9i

t9

smrNiTr
Plan

2
s

2

1;40

15

1,60

T
Total

2
5

*K

1,40

»»

15

1,60



*e
L 4 4
*e

eoe
» e

4«

R 4
« #
L X4
«»
L 2 4
«®

» K

«*

(K«

* e

#e

He

bl 4
O 4
««

*K

L 4

L 4
- #
¢

*K

e

40
80

52

10

1,90

3,46

30

5,80

2rfnifa A

NTrgclTA N

TTnf W

2r% f~ WATE
N

N 2T fWTST

N
TTH—
% trTor
mi\ 5/
AT/\Rt N N
Skezr
T TO

~Armft RYFN ®Trf

jftg— 2 TIFAS2rT

% w

STrfsr™-Ch

25-7

002 Chattisgarh Vikas" Pradhikaran
01 Salaries—

001 PayofoflBcer

602 Pay of EstabUshment

003 Dearneess Allowance

004 Additional Dearness Allowance
006 Medical Charges

007 Leave Travel Concession

008 OtherAllowances

Total— Salaries

02 Wages

051 Sttaff paid from Contingencies

04 Travel Expenses

04 Office Expenses

009 Servic Postage and Telegram
010 Telephone Charges

011 Furniture aridOiRce equipment
012 Book and Periodicals

013 Electric and Water Charges

014 Liveries

015 Stationery and Printing of Forms
016 Othsr Co itiige iciis

Total—Office Expenses

06 Renis Rates and Taxes

002 Total—Chattisgarh Vikas Pradhikarn

80
1,40
88

17

25

3,50

15

1,50

[
K

-
1,00

1,25

50

6,90

80

1,40
88

17

25

3,50

15

1,50

25
He

- #
1,00

1,25

50

6,90



25fe

<t 31— n

Dc'nand No, 31 Expenditure Pertaining to Planning, Economic and Statistics Department

1984-85

1985-8 6 1985-86 sfw
Accounts Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
M TZft™MNT FTT3fENr
N on-Plan Plan  Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan
32£3r5mTt3rsTT N
Ne *x - 9,10 e 450 72ifsr™A TN WL
c

( ® eoe oo 6,05 Ldd 2,50
«e -t *- 6,00 -» 2,60 #5*TTF w

He o ot oo K |rfg rfk”
g .# L X 3 45 LA d 20 ®W ..........................
e oo oo »& «e *rPfo@/vOT » * e

o* oo 45 « « 20 V\M ............................
oo o* e oo t4 e T T DN s
ej e * 22,05 10,00 PIT— 7P
le ej 45 e* 15 MM e

®ar
4i 3,60 1,00 «TTHr+
26,10 i4 11,15 #trr 3—
- A5t«n™NOT
@—) 13,05 4- 5,57 «r?T2g— TTsir «ft
e L 13,05 *4 5,58 ifh— 9%ps~ ff€n

(003)

01
003
002

004
005
006
007
008
003

03

04
016

105

Heads

Non-Plan

Strengthening of Dlstict Planning

units
Salaries—

Pay of Officers

Pay of Establishment

Dearness Allowance
Additional Dearness Allowance
MedicalCharges

Leave Travael

Other Allowances

Interim Relief

Total—0l1—Salaries

Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Other Contangencies

Total—3—Strengthening of
District Planning unit

Deduct—state’s share

Total—Central ihare

{Rupees in thousauc)

1386-8 7

Budget Estimate

Plan

16,64
7,28
9 30
30
-4
95

34,47

90

2,40

37,n

18,88

18,59

Total

1664
728
9,30

30

»e

95

34,47

90

2,40

37,77

18,88

18,89



iVar.rrst-r,3*r|s™sr

2168

25,96

27,60

47,60

4-Ngttr T iftinrr

TH Nt

fEffACASTA
mwT Trm~»
TN
TTA

.. - ler>r-t™NT

zrmTsjR

. .. SIATT

BN 2ft T q-% "
. JIR
AJTT
. 0T HH TiPTF A
- - PH3T s

TthT-~rnrf”

j5r>r-4-~zT IT# fsAAT 3 ftn

ETCTAATI SPT*AA
dr— 9%2f ~ T

17,85

25,70 24,15

25-9

004
01
007
002
004
005
006
007
008
003

Area and District planning Division
Salaries—

Pay of Officers

Pay of Establishment - o
Dearness Allowance

Additional pearness Allowance
Medical Charges

Leave Vravel Concession «
Other Allowanee

Interim Relief

Total—Salaries e

03 Travel Expenses

04 OflBce Expenses

009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

Service Postage and Telegra ms
Telephone Charges
Furniture & other office Equipment

Bood and Periodicals

” .-
Electricity and Water Charges

Liveries .o
Stationery and Printing of Forms «e

Other Contingencies
Total—Office E xpenses

Total—Area and District Pla-
nning Division

Deduct—State's Share

Total—Central Share

To tal—At tached Office

Total [296]— Secretariat—Eco.lomic 29,50

sfrvies

1 mim

40
L 24

e

47

1,87

62
1,25

48,14

59,54

28
56
39

1,30

10

40
-t

Ll 4

47

1,87

62
1,25

48,14

89,04
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Demand No.3i-~L.xteKdlturc pertai.iing to Plnaning, Economica anl

Arr 198485

Accounts

7TTzr>5W\erc
Ncr-Pial)

11,70
90,85

35 OG

6,3ft

1,43,91
1,16

9,23

12
2,92

37
4,00

2,49

10,09

srTnlsffi™  sTRtir
Kon-rian

loii

18,00
1,19,00
34.30

%;
ci 8,00

144

1,79,30
1,90

12,65

1,00
75
5,03
20
.2,00
io

1,35
1SS

*. 12,08

Flan

1985-8 6
Budget Estimate

18,do
1,20,00
40,00

1 10,90

11 »

1,88,00

225

10,00

1,00
75
4,00
20
2,00
20

1,05
1,30

10,50

4 1985- C6

Re/N/ised Estimate

3rresrien 3TTHTA
lion-Plaii

Pian
304-JTIIT?TT*rp? N

anfy'iT ~5TT sitT
=T

SMUTTEIS 'Rni

tl

Ne.01

mefT ~

sinr

3*FN 3fk pIGI(~+l
fsr~lr 3fh 5rr sr°R

2rrmft 3fh: VA ®Trf
a?zr 1 m

o*

(g

eirzr

liead

' 304] OTHER GENERAL HCOINOMIC

SERVICES—

(04)  Economic survey and staiistic»
"01  Direction—
01 salaries—

oof  pay of Officers .

002 pay nf Fstahlishtrent
004 | nearmess AilowanC”
dos

Add)ticrsal Deames™Allow>.ua;,i

006  Medical Charges..

00?  Leave Travel Conces8igjg )
008 oOther Allowances n

003 interim Relif

009 Aijcwanccs to employees posted
in sclicduicdilreas

'i otal—01
02 Wages
03 Travel Expenses . «.

04 Oflbce Expenses
009 Service Postage and Telegram
070 Telephone Charges

011 Furniture and other oflice equipments
012 Books and Periodicals

013 Electricity and Water Charges
014 Liveries

015 Stantionary Printing of forms
ijjQ Other Contingencies

Total—Office Expenses

(*tM

Jv)

{Rupees in thousands)

3Minfr 1986 87
Budget Estimate

arnftiRerT  sTicftiTAT

Non Plan

19,14
1,53,40
65,99

16,39

1,63

2,56,55
2,50

12,00

1,00
75
4,00
20
2,00
20
2,90
1,85

12,90

Plan

Total

19,14
1/53;40

65,59

1€,3fl

1,63

2;56,55
2,50

12,00

1,00
75
4,00
20
2,00
20
290
1i85

12,90



1,65,84

6,52
1,93

» A

89

a»

8,39

69

&
*4

L4 4

P

*K

b 4

*K

*K

*i

$a

2,70

20

2,08,83

20
8,70
2,10

7,10

(g

12,10

1,60

2,50

20

2,13,45

20

8,00

2,60

He X3
e 1,20

eo* K ®

12,00

4e 1,50

L« *K

NTTITT, 3fk NtrATrNMr
mm !
oe «»
NSicqq (?rrf<o) , . oo e
plfca’
mr— f~fAn-oo0i,
\Trr
~cR—
B
3rferr73N3THTITWT H« «e
M%cm 5nrR e «*
arwr/\r oo -C
W . » « 9
- r oe
— 01 ie
jfrar . *e o»
trasrtTmTm . oo ««
n smrt o « ¢ -

sfIT 37?2?21 ~ « f s m

85-11

oe

Rent, Rates and Taxes/Royalfcy

13 Motor Vehicles . .*
018 Renewals & Replacement

26

002

01
001
002

004

005
006
007

008

003
009

03

04
009
010
0li

Oiher Charges (Chaiged)

'Charged
T><tal—OQOi—Direcliou =

(Voted —

1
Scheme of Collaboration of State Sample
Survey with National Sample Survey,

Salaries—

Pay of Officers . Lx
Pay of Establishment
Dearness Allowance . «
Additional Dearness Allowance
Medical Chrages .« 'y
Leave Travel Concession,”
Other Allowances

Interim Relief

Allowances to employees posted
in scheduled areas.

Total—01
Travel Expenses
Office Ezpemes .0
Senrice Postage and Telegram ¥

Telephone Charges

FUrciture and other olfice egipmenta

3,00 e
1,20 »4
eV
*
2,88,15
40 «
9,00 -
4,00 -,
.. «®
ey o
L X 3 oe
1,30 .
oo » e
30 e
15,00 «e
1,60 --

3,00

1,20

2,88,15

40
9,00
4,00

«®
1i30

’*

30

15,00

1,60

A

m—  mferi I'r->ii-V-if - *fe



Deinaod No. 31—Expenditure pertaining to Planning, Economics and Statistics Departmeat

%wr, 1984-85 N 3T, 1985-86 >SH<tBT/~TMTIT, 1985-86

Accounts Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
diy=3IfTT sTRitsnr  STRNACTt arraYsMvi
Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan Non-Plan Plan
« He * N ~NO oo 9
iti 4% ifd e ee
L X 3 o oo eo® LR 4 ®K
o » « . ® b oe N Armft Ilmf/\
26 25 K4 10 oo Wf *K
26 .- 30 - 15 *e tfhr-~NTT-TRrfA wnj
9,34 «e 14,00 *- 13,65 e gbr— 2
ar¢fMsrpr
53 «e 20 «® 20 tRfsmfbff
11,13 e 12,70 ** 12,00 gnN rfkiff»
3,57 e 3,80 e 4,70
* e oo e K ® ¢
eoe oo oo K ® He NrfY%95r T5 TN
®( o . e . e 3fAN5r ITTA
1,05 .. 3,00 2,85 T
oy Trpf
~oqrig-
16*28 ¢ 19,70 19,75 #T-01-~9iT

45 -e 90 «e 50 ur’™r awr., , ,

-t

H«
b
e

g

*e

012
013
014
015
016

003

01
001
002
004
005
007
006
008
003
009

09

nokKU ~

Books and Periodicals .«
Ebctricity and Water Charges
liveries

Stationary and Printing of forms

Other Contingencies »e

Total—iv—Office expenses

p
Total-002

Health Statistics and Research]
(Vital Statistics);

Salaries

Pay of Officers

Pay of Establishment .
Dearness Allowance

Additional Dearness Allowance
Leave Travel Concession
Medical Charges

Other Allowances

Interim Relief

Allowances to Employees
Posted in Scheduled areas

Total—01—Salarie

Travel Expenses *e

r«

™M

(n

iwt

{Riip*$t in thousemit™

Non-Plan

20

16,«0

30
14,00
5,00

23,20

60

IWITTW, 19i«-87
Budget Estimate

am ftw
Plan

e*

(g

*»

Total

He
L x4

20

1680

oV

30
14,00
5,00

3,20

70

23,20

60



80

85

27

17,85

« «

11
22,83
7,21

1,20
70

1,90

22,50

75
75

1,50

21,75

« «

VIMI*r ‘e

sftT
sfifk n <TT6m?

arh ~

ePTflt S\t 'm t ¥>/NTTf
a

04-—

gtrr— 003— 3| Tx7

fir’™523r2rr prAN2TrTITr:

~cR

+4Nrf<flf

wiirrt w

AP~ T ®PFT

TA = TILILIHTIHW - offe-— ] s

25-13

oK

d4 Offie© fixpettO® n »»

O0Q Postage rviand Telegriiin

ow  Telephone Chwges

*

oil Furniture and other office equipnnents

012 Books and periodicals

013 Electricity and Water Charges
014 Liveries —

015 Stationeiy and Printing of forms

016 Other Contingencies

*

Total -04—Office Expenses ..

06 Rent, Rates and Taxes/Royalty

Total—003—Health Statistic? &

Research.

004 Establisineiit of District Planning Units

01 Salaries—

001 Pay of officers *

002 Pay of Establishment

004 Dearness allowance

005 Additional Dearness allowance
006 Medical Charges

007 Leave Travel Concession

90
90

2,45

26,25

*«

««

*t

90

oV

2,45

26,25



25.14

fw 31— n
P« T.ad No. 1—Expenditure pertidning to Planning, Ecoono mics and Statistical Department
1984-85 ~3r55TNTR 1985-86 \98S--8 6
Acounts Budget Estimate Revised Estimate
5rnr>5r™ amftsm srpfhsR”
Non-Plan PJn  Non-Plan PJan Non-Plan Plan
1i38
31,53
1,06 *Trar<™w
fR?q[MTR «PT
vprfvR ViMFTJr
ffrirarirrr™ e
ff5r™Ng#5r~ smrr
5 ~NT X ~qrf
19
28 «ftor— 003—
'J2,S7 4— *ft3TiTr7urfiff

008

003

03

04
010
011

012
013
015

26

(RHpeesthoHS " dk)

~griar™grsT i9i«-87
Budget Ettimattt

H«»4 s m smm-. m.—m
' «ffBTN  arnrt«m «ftar
Noo-Plaa Plan Total

Other AUovraaces

Interim Rehief

Total—01—Salaries

Travel Expensces

Office Expenses—

Telphone Charges

Furniture and other office equip-
ments.

Books and Periodicals

Electricity and Water Charges

Stationery and Printing of forms

Other Charges

Total—003—Office Expense* ..

rotM-»0D4—>S3tabli3hment  of
piacrict Piagniag units«



81

81

59
48
34

2,06

30

4 2,44

32
22

17
12

*K

L

P W ww

10

3,48

359

19

25

46

5- 2rri)?nPT?r 'htt
RRTRHA . .,
«pi
#T— 005
i7B|f7nr;
N NS % ter “irrfr
tcPT—
7
i
NYNETIT nNoghr n
1nNw
01— *itr tcTHf

25-15

005

Strenthtngof sampte Si~ey ~ifhhn
for Evatmtion Studies.

01 Salaries
001 Pay of Officers . 'y
002 Pay of Establishment .. ve
004 Dearness Allowance .. '
008 Other Allowance
Allowances to Employees Posted in
Scheduled areas.
Total — -* '
03 Travel Expenses .
04 Office Expenses
Purchase of Vehicles—Jeeps
Total—005
006 Research Developmentof Training
State level Estimates of Capital
formation
01 Salariesi—
001 Pay of Officers . o
002 Pay of Establishment ..
004 Dearness Allowance
008 Other Allowances .. .

Allowances to Employees Posted in
Scheduled areas

Total—0l—Salaries

03 Travel Expenses

04

Office Expenses

Total—006 .

b
t -

*

Ll 4

NN\

3i35

42
43

33
22

25

1,65

15

1,00
4,00

6,80

68
1,02
65
35

2,75

20
40

42
43
33
23

25

I,6fi

15

1]00
4,00

6,80

68
1,02
65
35

2,75

20
40

3,35



niMT 3i--glnm, n

finrm ™ nr#?irT «ijt

25-16

L"emand No. 31—Expenditure Pertaining to Planning, Economics and Sraistics department

~»fr 1984-85
Accounts

Non-Plan Plan

* eoe
oy

LX J

* e oo
oo oo
o* oo
® K ® K
(e oo
LXK J LXK 3
(X 2 ®K

1985-86
Bcdget Estimate

MNRESFTT
Non-Plan Plan

54
29
20
17

«

1,20

30

1,58

.o 29
e 20

1,20

- 1,58

57 f~oT,

Arrifrsr™AT
Non-Pian

5
2
.o 5
.o 2
14 '
1
25
40
»* 4
5
oo 3
- 1
13
oo 1
27
41

Plan

1985-86
Rev sed Estimate

i
g>1— 0)1---n
5PT
zZfm—~ -
vm N
SNTR
tcTT—;
m * *
W T e
— 01—
TTdr =5

— T

007

07

001
002
004
008

Heal

Economics and Purpose
Classification of budget
Salaries

Pay of Otiicers
Pay of Establishment

Dearness Allowance
Other Allowance

Allowances to Employes Posted in

Scheduled areas

Total—01 Salaries

03 Travel Epexnses
04 OflBce Expenses

008

01

007
002

004
008

03
04

Total—007

Construction of State level Index of

Industrial
Salaries
Pay of Officers

Pay of Establishment

Dearness Allowance
Other Allowances . *,

Allowances to Employees Posted in
Scheduled areas

Total—0l—Salaries .*
Travel BEx\>ensa»
->'ilice Expenses

Total—008

Non-Plan

g

4«

eo*

{Rupeeo in thousands)

s T 198 6787

TRSEPTT
Plan Total
56 56
17 17
27 27
20 20
5 5
1,25 1,25
10 10
30 30
1,65 i.eS
30 . 30
50 50
31 31
15 15
5 5
1,31 1,31
15 15
35 35

1,81 )70



eo*

(S

%0

te

K e

bl 4

f.

fe
He

* *

««

20
15
10

XY *«

30
1,00
188

N

gsiry+iRifl' +T ~

m | VHT
---01
5iRf
N U n N
».
m—
4 "TAsSrAMiNE N~ N2y
2
2
2 A%4r
10 7€1J—
1 msJTJT
24
1,00
1,35
3
2
1
2
8 ar—

ofsrYTINF N #5rr

25-17

* %

e eo*
L X ] (e
(K- » &
ifr~"T-~
OCe
X oo
oo LX 2
* e
oo o
M fA
*eo
At’T— 010..
o He

009
01
001
002
004
008

03
04

010

01

03
04
16

Oil

01

01

03

Training oj Statistical Pefso "t
Salaries
PaV of Officers
Pav o f Establish Tient
Dearness Allowance
Otier Allowance

Total—01— Salaries

Travel Expenses
Ojfice Expenses
Total—009
Strengthening of the D rectorate for
tne inter Departments Co-ordination
in Statisticals matters

Salaries
Pay cf ofl&cer
P'.y of Establishment
Dearness Allowance
Other Allowance .- —
Allowance of Employes Pested in
Scheduled areas

Total—0l1—Salaries

Travel Expanses
Office Expenses
Motor Vehicals

Total—010
Housing and Building
Statistics

Salaries

Piy of ofl&cers
Pay of Establishment
Dsamess Allowance
Oi her Allowance
Allowance of Employes Posted
in Scheduled areas
Salaries—

v >1579LB®ﬂP/féé/!

fravei Expenses

*K
b

oK

25
20
18
-* 10

78

42

12
1,37

i >

25
20
18
10

78

42
12

1,37

is

10

(o]

o 8
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3Tif«ni rmr

25-18

\a Ki«ndNo.31—"ExpenditurePertaining to Planning, ~cono aics and Staisdcs Department

rm 1984-s/
Accounts

BTATIST:
Noc-Plan

#

*H#

%i

fe

of

Plan

Ve«

3,35
1,35

K4

36

198s-s6

igas-86 ™MrOfsrrcr
Bubget Estimate

NTYPWIC

Non-Plan

ff

Non-Plao

42

80

15
10

)]

34

42

80

2,86
3,80
1,87

95

Rev.'sed Estimate

?rraft®

26

35

Np W o

8 /XI7—

26 oiPT

35

N

2,60
3,60
1,85

ey  M??2rr5nfrR
ee TPVGTJT3T
95 ur™m

— on

TTT 5rern

P

tr>TiT-(012

PWTIT

Head

04 Office Expenses

012

01

01

02
04

013
01
001

002

004
005
006

007
oon

TotaMII

improvement in Disaminatlon of

Price Statastion

Salaries

Pay of officers

Pay of Establishment

Dearness Allowance
Other Allowance

Allowance of Employes posted

In schedulied areas—
Salaries—

Travel Expenses
Office Expenses

Total—012

Es tablishment of Computer Centre

Salaries—

Pay of Officers

Dearness Allowance

Additional Dearness Allowance

Medical charges

Leave Travel Concession

Other Allowances

Pay of Establishraent ,»

N

fsrftw it)
{RMpfK in thoutands)

1986 87

: BudieL-Esrimati_

Non-Plan Plai

46

1*01

15
11
10

50

46

1,01

Total

46

3/0J

15
11
10

50

46

1,01

2,95
3,81
2,74

95



Ll 4

LX N

+\
NGN *

— fer;!

7k

-«
6,78
34

26

20,20

20,20

1,14

41

2s;i3

9;48
50

1,00

20
50
50

150

250
«e 1,50

7,22

8,00

* « 1,30

) 2t,0f

9,00
83

50

50
60
40

1,35

175
1,30

6,00

10,00

50 %?

1,30

28,13

Ty  =* .- .-

01 .- -t ..

ATnrfYr

5mp:

T2 ~NTfrrfMN

Zjf— 04— ~TRUSTSqIT

FETTIff

STITrf~ SWT SftrPT»T  SHOISfs

orrmf » ft.

STTTA ~ SlfSiremI™,

jftaT -

«ftr»r-o0i3

25-19

003

02

03

04
009
070
oil
012
013
014
015

016

27

051
06

28

16

Interim Relief n »

Total—01—Salaries
Wages

Travel Expenses «

Other Expenses

Service postage and telegram charges
Telephone charges

Furniture and other oflSceequipment
Books and periodicals

Electricity and water charges
Liveries i ...

Stationery and printing of forms

Other Contingencies

Total—04—Office Expenses

Purchase of Computer and extension

purchase of machinery.
Rent, Rates and Taxes etc «

Training of personnel In System
Analysis, Programming andComputor
operating at ICLTraiaing Institute.

Motor Vehicles

Total—013

o*
10,45
-1,25

75

10
50
25
25

1,00

2,00
200

6,12

15,15

1i3G

35,52

-«
10,45
1325

75

10
50
25
25

1,00

2,00
2,00

6,12

15,15

50
1,30

35,52



25-20

Demaad No. 31— Expenditure Per ;aining to Planning, Econom cs arid Statistics Depa i nent

Nt if*f4-s6
Aiil tftoiti
4ATR>s T

NO»-fica Plan

$9

-4
»e

36

u47

i73ra sT¥nJT 19 35-86
ludget Est mate

STTIf3T?F STWISIfrT
Non-Plan

, Non-PJan Plan
oo N He
H#e L3
.o #H#
oo of oo
oo il * »#
LX 3 L X J
ee XS €«
(K b b
L X 2 (K& eoe
oo oo oo
e« oo g 4
*e ‘e # oo
oo «K K« L X 2
LX 3 L 4
o’
f< oo 3

5 r:tforer3RiTT?r i98.5~86
Revised Estimate

Pian

«Ke

«9

LXK J
.o
L X J
L X J

¢

Fat#cr ITWT!
arfyp »r>R7
Y%cR—'
qifairtTriuH ~ 75Pi
%7F
*ri*ref *rfiT

F7rfld
THAT

— imT ®pr

— ZzrtvPT !
N stk BT
SHIR
<5#" 3V2 3RT NYYd
5% A cH5Tr
srk WiT

aikw tffA m\i

*r>_

bl 4

of

014

014
01
001
002
004
006
008
003

02

03

04
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

Head

C fttraDy Spomore<l 8«h»«« 1 «»
Economic Census «nd SiiffVf t—
Salaries—

Fsf of Officers

Pay of Establishment ..
Dearness Allowance
Medical Charges

Other Allowances

liiterim Relief

Total—01*-Sslaries e
\Sages
Ti avel Expenses

Ofiice Expenses

Service Postage and Telej;ram chagrCs
Telephone Charges

Furniture and other office equipment
Books and Periodicals
Electricity and Water Ch;irges
Liverie«

Stationery and Printing «f Forms
Other Contingencies

Total—04—Office Expenfos

Total—014

(snut w ffjt)
\Rupks in thousands)

SNTFT 1986-87
Budget Estimate

Non-Plan Plan Total
-*) eoe
X
.* .*
- eoe * *x
> ®
-
Ko
L X J
o
N V »
oo «« N*
t *
L X J * -
rr- L1
*e e? J?



Kd

*e

“9

10

50

19

86

145 -»
2,10 oo
77

«H# oo

71

503

12

artsr®

NPT

1,15 iRihnfkpffvrwiR

to jfiwffwir

VRIFKHS'ITIAVINMTHT . = .,

firfiseffrmw

?nwnlr lifvrT
60
3,36 01—~ >,
12 wm
J|Tg>or
STspwmT
- - vber SNVTT - - -
$Hf=5R
5nnr

25-21

01

007

002

004

605

006

607

008

003

03

04

009

010

011

012

013

Establishment of demografie researcli

centre.

CentraUy Sponsored Scheme

SA/aries

Pay of Officers « —

Pay of Estabtishment — *
Dearness AUowanise

Additional Dearness AUowasce —

Medical Charts .. -«
Leave Travel Goneession N
Other Allowances « «

Interim Relief

Total— 01— Salaries

Travel Expenses

Office Expenses

Service postage and telegram
Telephone charges -

Furniture and other office equipment
Books and periodicals

Electricity and water charges™

% »

1,16
1,70

1,09

4,68

30

<

1,16
1,7*

1,09

LN

4,63

30



>;iracd No, 31—Expenoiture Pert&ir.jr™ to PlacDirg, EcoroB'ics acd StatistiCi Department

1984-85

Accounts

Ncn-Plan

1,93,03

1,93,03

c

1,93,03

Plan

27

1,14

63,42

63;42

BSilO

1985-86

Budget Estimate

Non-Plan

P

2,46,33

2,45,33

2,71,29

qTz™TT
Plan

25

30

5,45

6.00

50,45

50,45

98,05

QST

1985-86

Revised Estimate

Non-Plan

*e

2,48,85

2,48,85

2i74,65

gqR>5Rr
Plan

Nr

25 ST

3,77

Zffir— V=37 ™nrr /
3ft? 2iTfer”

38,81

38,81

62,96

«nr

«4—

i

25-22

014

015
— 015

(095)
HiPta .

3T2rn I

N

Statloaery & Pdatiag of foroisa’
Other CoTitingeneies

Total—04— Office Expenses

Total—015

instoTment of D. A.

Total—d—Economic ad
and statistics.

IVoted

«

*o

Charged..

1—Revenue Section..

al

Tof~"l—304—Other Gen-/Charged..
era! Economic Services i

{BvPees in thousands]

1986'-8T

Bdguet Estimat?

I T5f1gHmM:

Non-Plan
*eo

4

3,31,20

3,31,20

3,60,70

Plan Total
2 2
15 15
43 43
60 80
558 5,58
58,10 3,8 9,30
S8,10 3,89,30
1,17,64 4,78,34



mn 60
DEMAND NO.

fsren iftsnnaTf h s*w

EXPENDITURE PERTAINING TO DISTRICT PLAN SCHEMES

25-23



| fuis!T jfigtftr '2*! #

25—23-A

jrlrr2af»”~r60
DEMAND No.

EXPENDITtEE PERTAIMNG TO DISTRICT PLAN SCHEMES

f

Voted

Charged

11— sqg-

Sub-head under i~hich this grant will be accciir ted for.

1985-86
Budget Estimate

?f~1984~85
Accounts

RSFTT
Non-Plen Pltn

STPrineTT  vntft"RT
NoD-plan Plan

N

SI'""TR1985-8 6
Revised Estimate

Ncr»pJan

N30

Estimate of the amount required in the year ending 3lIst March m i

TSN

Revenue
4, 00,00

plan

N
Jr>r
Capital Total
50,00 4,50,00
ArT»TT
..................... m
fimw TO .*
oznr
AT sqzr

N

[ 259]
{01)

[277]
(01)

[ 280]
01

gfr"Tftr tt

to defray tie cberges in icspect of District Plan Schemes

tieaos

SUMMARY
I—Revenue Section

public works

Other Expenditure

Education

Other Expenditure

Medical
Other Expenditure

AAITT 17*fF tt)
{Rs, in thousands)

n TTm?T 1986-87
Budget Estimate

WANPTT ) g

Ncn-Plan plan Total
1
te . 5,00 5,00
6,00 6,00
6,50 700



« K

**

¢

93,89

93,89

3,12

e

}
1,52,33

2,49,34 ~

45,00

45,00

30,00

ol

80,00

1,55,00.

45,00
¢

45,00

ce

. 15,00

*e

e

78,80

- 1,38,8.0

NETTSR?

2TTAWASBNITQ-?r>rTr
fFT »TJr.

%xm ?ftT *rc?2n«r:’

apl

ANr<?2rr-n
5RT sqtT

[282]

11

= [05]

[i88"
(01)
[296]
(01)
[ 298]
(01)

[ 305]

(01)
[ 310]
(01)

[312]

y . - 'R (01)

5AIT s™r

sjR

N

N PR GFET A
"TINNSFrren:

— TFsr™ 2TidA

[313]
(01)

[333]

(01)
[ 337]

(09)

FvbV'c F tf'ih Saritst'cr; and water
Supply

Sewerage and Water Siifply

Other Rural Water, Supply Scheirc
Other Expenditure

Total

Social Security & Welfare
Other Expenditure

Secretariat Economic Services
Planning Board
Co-operation

Other Expenditure
Agriculture

Other Expenditure

Animal Husbandry
Other Expenditure

Fisheries
Other Expenditure

Forest

Other Expenditure

Irrigation, Navigatior, Drainage &
Flood Control Projects

Other Expenditure
Roads and Bridges

Minimiim Needs Prcgignme

Total— I—Revenue Section

1,50,00
6,50

1,56,'50

4,50

50

6,00

4,00

4,00

6,00

1,00

2,00,00

4,00,00

1,50,00
6,50

1,56,50

4,50

50

6,00

4,00

4,00

6,00

1,00

2,00,00

4,00,00



55-24

O'tn'vid N-1. 60—Exo”nditure partining to District Plan schemes

TIrdTT I™TT 1985-86

Tif 19 5 _ _
>LIG ifici aui Ks”™aei Limxte
STTsrJTr an”srJTT srrifrsrer™  Arzftoror
MNa-Plan  Plan Non-Plaa  Plan Non-Plan Plan
$pTwr
g3t ;
%, A
45,00 45,00 STIYiTN .
2,49,34 2,00,00 1,83,80
#AT .
o JT
STl 5TYC
fwOT—
%fr™ oznr
AT sSIMTR

T T

NINEMANPSITrEMNN W

..

[477]

(01)

[ 259]
(01)
001
26

[277]
(01)
001
26
002
26

xicad

H—Capital Section
(01)—Capital Account

Capital Outlay on Education/Art
& Culture

Primary

Grand Total

Detailed Account:
Revenue Section :

PUBLIC WORKS

Other expenditure
CiihatisgarhVikasPradhikaran
Other charges

EDUCATION

Other expenditure

Ci'ia.isjarhVtkas Pradhikaran

Oihar charges

Banlilkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
Oiher charges

Total [277]—Education

snjTTPr 1086-37

Budget Estimtte

dmfhm

Non-Plan Plan

50,00

4,50,00

5,00

2,00

4,00

6,00

Total

50,00

4,50,0t)

5,od

2,00

4,00

6,00



93,89

93,80

hrfWTT r

oinr
PIT HITT
>
Av[ joriT:
J=T
~NT 5TH
qu-fr N AN
q'fzf 7T ftw ;
45,00 45,00 5|7P-T
SR7S7NT .
Y shwn;
zfth—
45,00 45,00 Ji— 282

25-25

[280] MEDICAL

(01) Other expenditure
001 Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran
26 Other charges
002 Bundclkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
26 Other charges

Total(280)-Medical «

[282] Public Health, Sanitation and water
Supply
(02) Sewerage and Water Supply n
11  Other Rural Water Supply Scheme

001 Rural Drinking water, Supply «

(03) Other Expenditure

001  Chhatisgarh Development Authori-

ties.
26 Other Charges Lx «

002 Bundelkhand Development
Authority

26 Other Charges

Total—OUicr Expenditure *«

Total— [282]—Public Hellh, sanita
tion and water supply

3,00

3,50

650

1,50,00

3,00

3,50

6,50

1,56,50

25-2S

3,00

3,50

6,50

1,50,00

3,00

3,50

6,50

1,56,50



#nrf- 66— ifYsfpf TSV~ Awfhf™ «nr
Demand No, 60Expenditure Pertaining to District Ph nSchemes
~Nr: 1984-8s ~e-STANITR, 1985-86 1985-86
Accounts Budget Estimate Revised festimatc
TTASTT Nv>RT

Non-PJan plan Non-plan  Plan Non-pifui Plan
mmTm ifk
— SfpTr™\2*rr
d3?1T

3,12 30,00 15,00 nn

25726

|PWhiw ff H)
(Rupees in thousands)
7e?TANTrR-, 1986-87
Budget Estimate
YASHTT  osorbr
Non-plan Pain Total
[288] SOCIAL SECURITY AND
WELFARE
(01) Other expenditure
001 welfare of Scheduled Castes,
Scheduled Tribes and other Back-
ward Classes.
01 Bundelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
26 Other charges 4,00 400
02 Biindelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
—Social Welfare
26 Other charges 50 50
Total — [288] —Social Security 4,50 4,50

and welfare

[2 96] Secretariate—economic Services

(Ol) Planning Board

01 Incentive Provision



[29«] CO-OPERATION

,(01) Other Expenditure
001 Bundelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran

NAoaTA (26) Other charges 50 50
#T [305] AGRICULTURE
(Ol) Other expenditure
fAra" srife'Tw : 001 Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikatan
STA e 26  Other charges 3,00 3.00
fsr~ JTTIVYTir : 002 8-indelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
w1 26 Other charges 3,00 3.00
>r Total—305—Agricul ture 6,00 6.00
tn?[RFNr: [310] ANIMAL HUSBANDRY
(oi) Other expenditure
BEYRET? TR : 001 Chhatiisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran
A 5TAR 26 OdJier charges 2,00 200
002 Buadelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
A 5T .- - 26 Other charges 2,00 2,00
#r Toral [310] Animal Husbandry « 4.00 4.0a

[3121 FISHERIES

7R SPT (01) Other expenditure
srrftr™Jr Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran «.
26 Other charges 3,00 3.00
. 002 Bundelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
.o .o 26 Oth r charges 1,00 1,00
Toial [312] Fisheries ee V400 4.00

25-27



JMTTOI— 63 — i'5f

N fsrer Siry

Demand No. 60—Expenditure Pertaining to District Planschemes

1984-85
Arcounts

miitsRT
Plan

2rTg>srt”

Non-Plan Non-Plan

i,52,3-"

2,49,34

2,49,34

AN?i:prT5r 198S-86
Budget Estimate

rnhmi
Plan

80,00

1,55,00

45,00

2,00,00

1»85-86
Revised Estimate

JST—

«ftT 8IT?

qfTsg™ :

Non-Plan Pla»
2pr:
infsr TJT
~mr
STifspfr
N O TENMT, 5T
'T.TqtffTW :
50r
srfsmrr”:
mn 5N
78,80 NTOEY
1,38,80 qtiT—
tfjfr
gsft ~
fWT, ~rr~ T
45,00 <n-"-9rwrCt prfT|*W TH ..
1,83,80

[313]
(Ol) Other expenditure
001 Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran
26 Other charges
002 Bundelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran
26  Other charges

FOREST

Total—313—Forest

Irrigation Navigation Drainage
and Flood Control Projects

[333]

01 Other expenditure
001 Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran
26 Other charges

[ 337]
(09)

& Bri—dges
Minimum Need programme

001 Construction of Small Rural Roads

Total—1 Revenue Section

Capital Section

Capital Account <*
[ 477] Capital outlay on Education;Art
& Culture
(01) Primary
(03) Govt.PrimarySchools

Grand Total

n*rin?n:
Non-Plan

Budget Estimate

I5rmINT
Plan

.o 3,00

3,00

- 6,00

.. 1;00

2,00,00

e 4,00,00

Total

3,00

300

6,00

100

2,00,00

4,00,00

..

50,00

4,50,00
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NTM Nregr— 31— jFin 2l n
296— 7TTini

(NP fAR wff Jf)

«8
GHaor rn{T?r ks dEa FHIVE
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 19876-87

25,96 25,70 29,50
21,68 20,00 6,30 11,40
27,60 17,85 48,14
21,68 47,60 24,15 59,54
21,68 73,56 49,85 89,04
2rwt3r5TH:
5N'6'fA 1985-86 NoAN NRT ; (- 26) Nt~ 79T%T |
TTN 78 w ~ A nANT N | i
1986-87 MITTT 1985-86 if 380 ¥ ] 1
79T REIT -
1985-8 6 ™ ~3r: g-?rirm if 2345 ~ N~ NGfAT1 1 NV
Tvi™ dcff » t |
rinrjft 5qw?r, ArnfhHT v(rw qr m?rrf™ | 1
304— AWITEir ?2ni%N
JAftAETCr
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87
ATV TV T,
1,93,03 2,45,33 2,48,85 2,31,10
NPPTT;
?2rito ~ern'v 63,42 50,55 38,81 58,10
N 2,56,45 2,95,78 2,87,66 3,89,30
N 1985-86" MIrovvWNINT if~ 1985-86N.T 3,52 »
MSTr 11 \TANecf<r: N A A «h'Wt N | f
~rl 1985-86 N 1986-8? ~ 82,25
| | TTE A WL TN n N Nrifn fk
MWtNETT:

1985-86" "3izg-iT?TrATA5?RrIf /<1 1985-86 ™ JIJTIHF Y 2T T?T 11,64~

~1-1985-86% 37df?TA if 1986-87 ATTW 19,29 ~
te ™A NN TITEAN AT Trer ~r
SifNTFTr A fnr A srm N
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Detailed memorandum explanatory of estimate ofexpenditure
DEMAND No. 31—EXPENDITURE PETAINING TO PLANNING,
ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS DEPARTMENT

295-SECRETARIAT—ECONOMIC SERVICES.

NON-PLAN
{Rupees in thousands
Budget Revised Budget
Accounts Estimate Estimate Estimate
ly84-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87
State Planning Board 25,96 25,70 29,50
PLAN
State Planning Board 21,68 20,00 6,30 11,40
Attached .Office — . 27,60 17,85 48,14
Total 21,68 47,60 24,15 59,54
Grand Total 21,68 73,56 49,85 89,04
Non-Plan :

The Revised Estimate 1985-86 shows a decrease of 26, as compared to the sanctioned
Budget. The decrease is due to less requirement of State Planning Board.

The Budget estimate 1986-87 shows an increase of 3,80 as compared to the revised esti-
mate for 1985-86. The increase is mainly due to normal increase of expenditure.
PLAN

The Revised Estimate shows a decrease of 2345 as compared to tne Budget Estimate
for 1985-86. The decrease is mainly due to vacant posts.

The next year's Budget estimate is based on plan allocation.

304—OTHER GENERAL ECONOMIC SERVICES

Budget Revised Budget

Accounts Estimate EstimateEstimate
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-% 7

NON-PLAN
Economic Advice and Statistics. 1,93,03 2,45,33 2,48,85 3,31,20
PLAN
Economic Advice and Statistics 63,42 50,45 38,81 58,10
total 2,56,45 2,95,78 2,87,66 3,89,30
NON-PLAN

Th3 revised estimate for 1985-86 shows an increase of 3,52 as compared to the budget
estimate for 1985-S6. The increase is mainly due to the fact that ths A. D. A. instalments and
bonus has been sanctioned.

The budget estimate s for 1986-87 shows an increase of 82,35 as compared to the revised
estimate for 1985-86. The increase is mainly due to inclusion of a provision for machinery
equipments, "racant posts and annual grade increments etc.

PLAN :
The revised estimate for 1985-86 shows a decreaseof 11,64 as compared to the budget
estimate for 1985-86 The decrease is mainly due to vacant posts.

The budget estimate for 1986-87 schws an increase of 19-29 as compared to the
revised estimate for 1985-86. The increases ismainlyMueonto inclusison of aprovisin for
vacant posts and purchase of 4 jeeps and office equipments, and computer machines.
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ANt c W
5?TT-60 fsr” ifgpTT S¥T
282— MN? AT/ cer, BRTE ASINTir

(?rfni w ff Jf)
5?KVvf5IN
#gr SSTIT T ndT miam
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87
ffTiftsrrr:
02— 7IBMIAL A>T 79T 13T :
?2pli irmvA JINAr: 83,89 45,00 45,00 1,56,50
=~ 1985-86" fsrd ATATSTNGNMTTAT Jf fwfWcR 7T|f 11
19S6-87 ~r~5fj?2r~r5T,~ 1985-86 © A~ 1,11,50~
I, 5ft AN 1986-877 GTYYPIT AN 2ITAN 2fN: 6,50
5TEYMN ji3 e gx N j?2rTte n 11
N eftfT? 5™ STRir SfsrSUT# Tiftr %
~Nsff Jf JirTN 11
(?rf~ "5kt w ff )
W3fz N9z
qITT? wrTmiT A»ruT
19 84-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87
7RSI
259— 5.00
277 — fwifr 6.00
280— 6.50
288— NTPNBA ?fh: 4.50
298— 53pnf~r 0
305— frfn 6,00 .
310— g™M\gi7rer 4.00
312— 4.00
01 3— 2R 6.00
333— %ATE, N fwoT ~ 1,00
qfTTf™nrnr
ift*T 43,50
«*STHnNN
qTrrrt grjr2rnfrA?2rrMTT2rrgThert
296— ~fAN-gqrfinr
(?ir+t if)
SNTTTSRr
FTimT oY
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87
i— OTORT 7P¥vr .. 3,12 30,00 15,00
«r“"3Rf :
AN 1985-86 N 5Td%5T ?T™N?T, 1985-86 » A f5FTTt 15,0001

i(t$ft?gi5NszriT vTxor] |
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3 37— N5
(irin )

Im™T iTTHR FTHIFT <In
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87

1,52,32 ~80,00 78,80 2,00,00

1,52,32 [80,00 , 78,80 2,00,00

N 198 5-'8 6Ar52Aftf5T™ «r*R 1985-86 A~ 2fW ?2T A5/ Jf 1,20

|, %r2. 5~ A AN qTA9iIrN2Aff IF ATTIT 11
n 1986-87 ™" T T, ~ 1985-86 " JIJ AT T tf~~rer 121,20
v N 1986-87 N oqrirt™ rrNiN 'n: 2rrliTf% |

477— A AT TANMK

n 52rftf5T n
7RITR iTpTT™
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87

5rnrf» uTTA mm'r . 45,00 45,00 50,00



detailed memorandum explanatory of estimate of

EXPENDITURE

DEMAND No. 60 EXPENDITURE PERTAINING TO DISTRICT
PLAN SCHEMES.

282—PUBLIC HEALTH, SANITATION AND WATER SUPPLY
{Rupees in thousands)

Accounts Budget Revised Budget
Estimate Estimate Estimate
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986.87

PLAN:
02—SEWERAGE AND WATER SUPPLY

Other Rural Water Supply Schemes .. 93,89 45,00 45,00 1,56,50

No variations between Budget and Renised estimates of 1985-86, »

The Budget estimate for 1986-87 shows an increase of 1,11,50 as compared to the
Revised Estimate forl985-86.Which is due to plan allocation for the year 1986-87 and
inclusion of provision for payment of discreationary amount, of 6,50 for newly established
of BudelKkhand and Chhatish garh Development Authorities.

Major Heads shown below idcludes Discreat ionary Amcunt for payment to Chhatishgarh
Vikas Pradhikaran and Bundelkhand Vikas Pradhikaran.

Accounts Budget Revised Budget
Estimate Estimate Estimate
1984-85 198 86  1985-86  1986-87

259— Public Works 5,CO
277— Education 6,00
280—Medical 6.50
288—Social Security & Welfare 4.50
298-Co-operation 50
305—Agriculture 6,00
310 —Animal Husbandry 4.00
312— Fishries 4.00
313—Forest 6.00
333—Irrigation, Navigation, Drainage & Flood 1,00

Control Projects.
Total: 43,50

Plan:

The next year's Budget Estimate isbased on Plan allocation.

296-SECRETARIAT-ECONOMIC SERVICES PLANNING BOARD.

PLAN:
Accounts Budget Revised Budget
Estimate Estimate Estimate
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86  1986-87
1 Planning Board 312 30,00 15,00
Plan:

The revised estimate for 1985-86 as compared tc the Budget estimate for 1985-86 showsa
adecrease of 15,00.The decrease is mainly due to less requirements for incentive provision
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337—Roads and Bridges

{Rupees in thousands)

Budget Revised Budget
Accounts Estimate Estimate Estimate
1984-85 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87

Plan :

07 District and Other Roads . 1,52,32 80,00 78,80 2,00,00

The revised estinate for 1985-86 shows a decreaseas of 1,20as compared to the budg&t
estimate for 1985-86 which is due to lesser requirements for roads and bridges.
Tfis bulget estiTiate for 1985-87 shows an increase of 1,21,20 as compared to the
bulget sstinate 1935-86 which is based on plan allocation for 1986-87.

477—Capital Outlay on Education, Arts and Culture

(Rupees in thousands)

Budget Revised Budget
Accounts Estimate Estimate Estimate
1984-85' 1985-86 1985-86 1986-87n

Plan:

Construction of primary School Building 4500 45,00 45,00

Both the estimates are based on requirements.
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1986-87 ©
rr”
(1) (2) (3)
THT #57TT— 31—
296— -Ero%eM-2rTfer
1-~AV A jftoT
31-—1—"fwr zrhrrT™ T 15 16,27
gnf AT ~“mfk 15
31— 2--i7™M?T ~ter NMwr N 1,47
15 T AT
17,74
PTTIHC A MET:
304— qvq 2rrfir® ATt
Lm
31— 4 " o-joj 90
5crrfer™ ?fk | AsrFT
31— 9— iTTTTAf "FTPT
N .V
S Tir qTTIMYg™
TiTT
31— ~rrfern™ 37
~Noogrffr AT A
AN 2<imr
3l — 7— ITHPRt m 7
37
$ ~>T 37
18,11

( qw f fSTIT Wff Jf)

(4)

fw AT A

1,50

40

1,90

1,00
90

65

2,55

3,63

6,00

9,63

12,18

14,08

(5)

17,77

1,87

19,64

1,00
90

65

2,55

4,00

6,00

10,00

12,55

32,19
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STATEMENT OF NEW EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1986-87

{Rupees in thousands)

S. No. Description Recurring Non-
Recurring

(1) () 3 (4)

DEMAND NO. 31—EXPENDITURE PERTAINING TO PLANNING
ECONOMICS & STATISTICS DEPTT.

296—SECRETATIAT ECONOMIC SERVICES

31.1—"Regarding Creation of New Posts for District

Planning units and other ojiice Expedniture. 16,27 1,50
31.2—"Regarding creation of new posts for establishment

of the Area and District Planning Division and

other offlice expenses. 1,47 40

Total 17,74 1,90

Non-Plan :
304— Other General Economic Services strengthening of
the Directorate of Statistics and Economics.

31—3—Inter Com Set 1,00
31—4—Printing of district hand book 90
3IN—5—Purchases of Almiras 65
Total 2,55
Plan :
31—6—Purchase of 4 jeeps for the Directorate of
Statistics and Economics. 37 3,63
31—7—"Purchase of machinery 6,00
otal .. 37 9,63
otoal .. 37 12,18

Grand Total 18,11 , 14,08

Total

®)

17,77

1,87

19,64

1,00
90

65

2,55

4,00
6,00

10,00
12,55

32,19
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A 1986-87 % n
Wt)
(1) (2) (3) @) (5)
60-1-—F¥A2r .- 50,00 50,00
A+ ior STTHGT % frrfvir-
N OTWIT A STTNIm
50,00 50,00

STATEMENT OF NEW EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 1986-87

(Rupees in thousands)

S.No. De scription Recurring ~ Non-Recurring Total

(1) ) ®3) (4) ®)

DEMAND No. 60—EXPENDITURE PERTAINING
TO DISTRICT PLAN SCHEMES
PLAN:

63-1 Provision of Discretionary fund for . 50,00 50,00
Chhatisgarh Vikas Pradhikaran & Bundel-
khand Vikas Pradhikaran under various
major Heads.

Total . 50,00 50,00
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qr% ~NJT
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st ~rf 1<
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N
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% ?2r?tm

% tt~
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arJT7TT*TT% | | NN 2/3 0

i
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40,000
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